functioning capacity by spirometry among petrol pump 
workers 

METHODS 

Epidemiological Design of the study was cross sectional 
and this was conducted in the Pulmonology Department of 
Mayo, Hospital Lahore after approval from Ethical 
Committee. Two hundred seventy five (275) subjects were 
enrolled in the study after fulfilling the inclusion/exclusion 
criteria and giving informed consent by consecutive 
sampling (non-probability sampling). Sample size was 
calculated at 95% confidence interval and 1% margin of 
error by “World Health Organization software for sample